Diversion of 0.0059 ha of fore
. st land for approach road for construction of a AMAN
BHALLA GROUP OF INSTITUTE at Kotli to Bhoa Road Km 0 to 1 Right side village

Kotli forest Division and District Pathankot . (By. Sh Raman Bhalla S/o Sh Madan lal Aman
Bhalla foundation village Kotli Tehsil & distt Pathankot).
Proposal No.FP/PB/Approach/145764/2021

' REPORT REGARDING VIOLATION
A)Diverted/Affected Forest Area/Trees/Poles/Plants (Proposed diversion details):

1. Area (ha.) 0.005%ha
1. No of Trees NO
2. No. of Poles NO
3. No. of Plants NO
B)Violation Details:
1. Area (ha.) 0.0059
1. No of Trees NO
2. No. of Poles NO
3 No. of Plants NO

list of trees/poles cut by UA
C)Details of Damage Report:

1. DR. No. 885171
1. DR Date 18-05-2021
2. DR Details PF area
3. Date of Violation 1/10/2010

Please attach English translation of DR

D)Name of Concerned officer/official responsible for violation:

1. Block Officer NO

2. Forest Guard NO

A) Action taken Report:

1. Details of Action taken | N.A
against responsible
Officer/Officials

2 Details of action taken | User Agency has committed violation on dated
against User Agency 1/10/2010 and Range officer, Pathankot issued

Damage report No. 885171 dated 18/05/2021
against the user agency obtained NOC from
PWD B & R Department Pathankot vide their
letter No. 1359 dated 1370972021 j.e. after

violation. Hence keeping in view Govt instructions

case of the User agency is recommended for

approval with ten time penal C.A. and two time
penal NPV,

F 3 Comments of DFO Recommended for approval with ¢

en time Penal C.A.

§ e

and two time penal NPV,

orestOfiicer
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Please attach proof.
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885171
Forest Form No. 165(15)

Report No. Book No.

Department of Forest Punjab Division Pathankot

To

The Range Officer Sahib
In-charge Pathankot Range

Sir,

Today on 18" day of Month May, 2021, during search of the forest the following loss are
found :

Forest . Kotli - Bhoa Road . KM 0-1 Right side
Time:12PM

At the time of search, at the site of Kotli-Bhoa Road K.M. 0-1 Right side. It is found that Aman
Bhalla Foundation named agency is using the passage of Forest Department, for their egress and
ingress, without permission of the Govt. of India. As such there is violation under section 32(g),

Indian Forest Act (LLF.A) 1927 and FCA 1980. The report is submitted for your necessary
proceedings.

Accused Parentage Caste
Raman Bhalla S/o Madan Lal C/o Aman Bhalla Foundation

Village Kotli not arrested at the spot.
Detail of Loss

Unauthorized 0.0060 ha

Guard Area

Trilochan Kumar
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, ' Divisional Forest Officer
Raeep Singh Notary ‘
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